Presentation & Approval of GMP (Guaranteed Maximum Price) for Terminal Project – JE Dunn 

Discussion: No discussion 

Motion: “I move to approve the Amendment No. 1 to the CMAR Agreement and JE Dunn’s GMP proposal for 

the New Terminal in the amount of $30,740,326 Thirty Million, Seven Hundred Forty Thousand, 
Three Hundred Twenty-six dollars and authorize the chairman to execute the associated 
documents.” – Jon Frantsvog 

Seconded: Shawn Soehren 

2. ITEMS NOT REQUIRING BOARD ACTION  

A. GA/Commercial Service Reports – October 2025 
Discussion: Western Edge Manager Travis Chamness stated pheasant season has been a good turnout.